
2024 UCF MEN’S SOCCER FALL SCHEDULE 

Day	 Date	 Opponent	 Location	 Time	
Saturday	 August 10	 at Florida Atlantic #	 Boca Raton, Fla. / FAU Soccer Stadium	 7:00 PM	

Thursday	 August 15	 Stetson #	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Soccer Complex	 7:00 PM

Thursday	 August 22	 Mercer	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Soccer Complex	 8:00 PM

Sunday	 August 25	 Seattle	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Soccer Complex	 5:00 PM

Saturday	 August 31	 Wake Forest	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Soccer Complex	 7:00 PM

Friday	 September 6	 UC Irvine	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Soccer Complex	 7:00 PM

Wednesday	 September 11	 at Florida International	 Miami, Fla. / FIU Soccer Stadium	 7:00 PM

Sunday	 September 15	 South Florida	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Soccer Complex	 5:00 PM

Saturday	 September 21	 at James Madison *	 Harrisonburg, Va. / Sentara Park	 7:00 PM

Friday	 September 27	 Georgia State *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Soccer Complex	 7:00 PM

Saturday	 October 5	 at West Virginia *	 Morgantown, W. Va. / Dick Dlesk Soccer Stadium	 7:00 PM

Friday	 October 11	 Marshall *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Soccer Complex	 7:00 PM

Friday	 October 18	 Old Dominion *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Soccer Complex	 7:00 PM

Wednesday	 October 23	 Kentucky *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Soccer Complex	 7:00 PM

Sunday	 October 27	 at Georgia Southern *	 Statesboro, Ga. / Eagle Field at Erk Russell Athletic Park	 7:00 PM

Friday	 November 1	 South Carolina *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Soccer Complex	 7:00 PM

Tuesday	 November 5	 at Coastal Carolina *	 Conway, S.C. / CCU Soccer Stadium	 7:00 PM

November 10-17 - Sun Belt Men’s Soccer Championship - No. 1 and 2 seeded team sites

Home matches bolded. 
# Denotes preseason exhibition match.
* Denotes Sun Belt Conference match.
All times listed in Eastern Time.


